
 
 
What does a Collaborative 
Team Approach mean in 
providing culturally 
affirmative best practices?  
 

 Consult with professionals 
who are able to provide a 
cultural lens to a 
meaningful investigative 
process. 

 
 Understanding the ADA 

and the required use of 
interpreters. 

 
 Understanding the role of 

an interpreter 
 
 When multiple service 

systems are involved, 
engage in 2 way 
communication with 
service providers, 
minimize duplicate 
services, and monitor plan 
progress in a team 
approach for positive 
outcomes.  

 
 
 
 

 

DCF Authorized Interpreter 
Providers 

Department Of Rehabilitation 
Services (DORS) 

Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
Interpreting Unit 
184 Windsor Ave 

Windsor, CT 06095 
 

Phone: 860-697-3570 
VP: 860-899-1674 
Fax: 860-231-8746   

After Hours Interpreting 
Emergencies  
888-308-9504  

  
Life Bridge 

Formerly FSW 
475 Clinton Ave. 

Bridgeport, CT 06605 
Phone: 203-368-4291  

Toll free and emergency  
888-676-8554 

Fax 203-696-0714 
Email: csls@LifeBridgeCT.org 

 
Link to Life Bridge Interpreter Request form 

http://www.lifebridgect.org/wp-
content/uploads/2015/02/Sign-Language-

Interpreter-Req-Form.pdf 
 

If you have any questions, please contact the 
Office of Multicultural Affairs: 

860-550-6569 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Services for Deaf 
and Hard of 

Hearing Families  
A Collaborative Team 
Approach to support 
family members who 

are Deaf, Hard of 
Hearing, or Children of 

Deaf Adults while 
addressing children's 
safety and well being.  

A working partnership 
between parents, 

children, and the team.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Deaf /Hard of  Hearing  Providers  
 

Private Practitioners (Signing) 
 Paul Shaker, LCSW 

West Hartford/Woodbury 
Phone: 203-525-8538  
pjshake@yahoo.com 

 Dr. Lisa Kuntz, Ed.D.* 
West Hartford 
Phone: 860-683-1047 

 Deborah Cavanaugh, LPC 
West Hartford 
Phone: 860-523-4450 
www.womens-center.com 

 Sister Mary Elizabeth Endee, MFT 
Meriden 
Phone: 203-237-8084 

 Gretchen Harris, LMFT 
Southport 
Phone: 203-257-4171 
shippeetherapy@live.com 

 Suzanne Guerrucci, LCSW 
Trumbull/Fairfield 
Videophone: 203-916-1084 
Suzanneguerrucci@gmail.com 
www.suzanneguerruccitherapy.com 

 Alison Wetmur, LCSW 
Middletown/Norwich 
Phone: 860-346-0771 
Videophone:860-398-5719 
awetmur@changeinconline.org 

 Dr. Gabe Lomas 
158 Danbury Rd., Suite 7 
Ridgefield, CT 06877 
Cell: 832-746-2432  
www.DrLomas.com 

 Vincent Samuolis, LCSW, LADC 
(Hard of Hearing/Oral only) 
60 Boston Post Rd., 
Madison, CT 06443 
Phone: 203-804-6251 
www.vsamuolistherapy.com 

 
LifeBridge/Deaf Outreach Services 
 Tammy Ennis, MSW 

tennis@lifebridge.org 
Videophone: 203-416-6104 

Dept. of Rehabilitation Services (DORS) 
Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services 

Counseling Unit 
Counseling Unit Phone: 860-697-3560 
Counseling Unit Fax: 860-730-8412 
DHOHcounseling.DORS@ct.gov 

 Mary Ann Dayton-Fitzgerald 
MaryAnn.Dayton Fitzgerald@ct.gov 
Videophone: 860-899-1648 

 Melissa Dennis-Duchscherer 
Melissa.Dennis@ct.gov 
Videophone: 860-899-1818 

 
Department of Mental Health & Addiction 
Services (DMHAS) (18 years and Older) 

Capitol Region Mental Health Center 
(CRMHC) 

500 Vine Street, Hartford 
 Karen Andress, LCSW 

Karen.Andress@ct.gov 
Videophone: 860-899-1854 

 Erich Anderson-Krengel, MSW 
Erich.Anderson-Krengel@ct.gov 
Videophone: 860-899-1849 

 Rosa Guzman, MSW 
Videophone: 860-899-1874 
Rosa.Guzman@ct.gov 

 
Greater Bridgeport Community  

Mental Health Center (GBMHC) 
1635 Central Avenue 

Bridgeport and Stamford (Thursdays) 
 Liz Cote, LCSW 

Elizabeth.Cote@ct.gov 
Videophone: 203-416-6097 

 
Connecticut Mental Health Center (CMHC) 

34 Park Street, New Haven 
 Charles Avena, MSW 

Charles.Avena@ct.gov 
Videophone: 203-909-6274 

 
Southwest Mental Health Authority (SMHA) 

401 W. Thames Street, Bldg 301 Norwich 
Morag MacDonald, APRN 

Morag.MacDonald@ct.gov 
Videophone: 860-373-9093 

 

 
Vocational Services for the Deaf/ 

Hard of Hearing 
Department of Rehabilitation  

Services (DORS) 
Bureau of Rehabilitation Services (BRS) 

Rehabilitation Counselors of the Deaf (RCD) 
 Lucrecia Trusock, RCD 

1057 Broad Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
Videophone: 203-416-6761 
Lucrecia.trusock@ct.gov 

 Chris Reynolds, RCD 
3580 Main Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 
Videophone: 860-920-7172 
Christopher.Reyonlds@ct.gov 

 Julie Kratsios, RCD 
3580 Main Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 
Phone: 860-723-1420 
Videophone: 860-856-6000 

 Simone Cossette , RCD 
414 Chapel Street, Suite 301 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Videophone: 203-584-9840 
Simone.Cossette@ct.gov 

 Adele Wise, RCD 
113 Salem Turnpike, Suite 200 
Norwich, CT 06360 
Voice: 860-859-5731 
Videophone:860-273-3525 
Adele.Wise@ct.gov 

 Audrey Stone, RCD 
249 Thomaston Avenue 
Waterbury, CT 06702 
Videophone: 203-578-4550 
Audrey.Stone@ct.gov 
 

Equipment/Assistive Devices for the 
Deaf/Hard of Hearing 

Converse Communications Corporations 
34 Jerome Avenue 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 
860-242-4974 
www.conversecommunications.com 
 
* Approved Credentialed DCF Vendor 


